

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7219/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2007 in CRLA No. 692/1997 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJINDER SINGH @ RAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanita Mehta (ac), Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel has appeared and submitted that he shall file his Vakalatnama within two weeks.

He is permitted to do so.

List on 01.04.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar