

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 549/2015

RAJINDER SINGH @ RAVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Amicus Curiae appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file additional documents.

List the matter before an appropriate regular Bench after the additional documents are filed.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ SAROJ KUMARI GAUR ]  
COURT MASTER