

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 112932/2019 in Criminal Appeal No. 549/2015

RAJINDER SINGH @ RAVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112932/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 14-06-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vanita Mehta, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None is present on behalf of the appellant. As per the record, an application for withdrawal of the Amicus Curiae appearing on behalf of the appellant was moved in July, 2019, but no orders have been passed thereon, till date.
2. It is deemed appropriate to request Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint an Advocate to appear for the appellant in the instant case. A complete set of the paper books shall be furnished to the counsel who is engaged in this regard.
3. The matter shall not be listed in the vacations. List in due course.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR