

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 549/2015

RAJINDER SINGH @ RAVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112932/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 03-06-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Chetan Manchanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. Re-list the criminal appeal after partial Court working days.
3. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)